1/01		3/03/04
Form PTO 1594 O / . /	-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Page 13-14) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3060 _	, , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oak International Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State MI Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: its Cayman Internal Address: 2nd Floor Street Address: One City: New York Individual(s) citizens Association	receiving party(ies) se First Boston, acting through Islands Branch, as Collateral Agen Madison State: NY Zip: 10010
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_	
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other corporati	on organized under the laws of note that the United States, a domestic Switzerland
Execution Date: 03/12/04	representative designation is (Designations must be a sep-	attached: Yes No arate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See A. Trademark Application No.(s) continuation of item 4 attached hereto	1	of item 4 attached hereto
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	eations and
Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> _240.00
Suite 5800, Sears Tower	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account numb	er: \$523 /20.00
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Linda R. Kastner	and last	- 3/19/04
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature r sheet, attachments, and document:	7 / Date *
CTRUS 1 AAAAAA 2 222254 Mail documents to be recorded with		to:

03/23/2004 6T0H11 00000012 2736354 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03 FC:8523

40.00 OP 200.00 OP 120.00 OP

Oak International Inc. (OI) Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Date Filed	Owner
United States of America	OAK			78/206249	1/23/2003	으
United States of America	OAK SIGNATURE	2736354	7/15/2003	76/439574	8/12/2002	<u>o</u>
United States of America	OAKFLO	2700266	3/25/2003	76/439556	8/12/2002	<u>o</u>
United States of America	OAKFORM	2700264	3/25/2003	76/439552	8/12/2002	으
United States of America	OAKSPEC	2736353	7/15/2003	76/439555	8/12/2002	<u>o</u>
United States of America	OAKTEC	2700265	3/25/2003	76/439553	8/12/2002	<u>o</u>
United States of America	OAKWASH	2704570	4/8/2003	76/439554	8/12/2002	<u>o</u>
	OILRID	1877634	2/7/1995	74/494457	2/25/1994	<u>Q</u>
m	TMFM	2067577	6/3/1997	74/613236	12/21/1994	<u>Q</u>
United States of America	TOTAL					<u>o</u>
	METALWORKING					
	FLUID					
	MANAGEMENT					

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Oak International Inc. (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement, dated March 12, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, together with any permitted successors and assigns, the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby pledges and assigns to the Assignee and grants to the Assignee, for the benefit of the Agents and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[[NYCORP:2369745v1:4300E:03/13/04--04:23 p]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of March 12, 2004.

OAK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Name: R. P. Lienesch

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF NY
COUNTY OF N
On this day of March, 2004, before me personally came R.O
who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that s/he is the Translation of Oak
International, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and that s/he executed the foregoing instrument in
the firm name of we intermed, he authority to
sign the same, and s/he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of
said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DANIEL M. BLOCH
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01BL6097911
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2007

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by Oak International Inc.

[[NYCORP:2369745v1:4300E:03/13/04--04:23 p]]

Oak International Inc. (OI) Trademarks

Trademarks
Owner Oak International Inc. (OI)

Country United States of America	Trademark OAK OAK OAK SIGNATURE OAKFLO OAKFORM OAKSPEC OAKSPEC OAKTEC OAKWASH OILRID	Registration No. 2736354 2700266 2700264 2736353 2700265 2704570 1877634	Registration Date 7/15/2003 3/25/2003 3/25/2003 7/15/2003 3/25/2003 4/8/2003 2/7/1995	Application No. 78/206249 76/439556 76/439555 76/439555 76/439554 74/494457	Date Filed Owner 1/23/2003 OI 8/12/2002 OI 2/25/1994 OI
United States of America United States of America	OAKSPEC OAKTEC	2736353 2700265	7/15/2003 3/25/2003	76/439555 76/439553	8/12/200; 8/12/200;
United States of America	OAKWASH	2704570	4/8/2003	76/439554	8/12/2002
United States of America	OILRID	1877634	2/7/1995	74/494457	2/25/199
United States of America United States of America	TMFM TOTAL	2067577	6/3/1997	74/613236	12/21/1994
	METALWORKING FLUID MANAGEMENT				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 03/22/2004